

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 451 OF 2008

ASSN.OF MANGT.OF UNAIDED P.MED.& DEN.COL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

Date: 29/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHALFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Arun Jaitley, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Brijkishor Sah, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ravindra K. Adsure, Adv.

M/s. Maninder Singh, Surbhi Mehta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Heard learned counsel for the petitioner, MCA and also for the State.

We are told that there are 255 seats are lying vacant in unaided private Dental Colleges in the State of Maharashtra. Learned counsel appearing for the State of Maharashtra submits that they shall prepare and give the list of students out of students who were qualified from CET. The State may sponsor candidates to the various colleges at the earliest and the petitioner-college is permitted to complete the process of admission on or before 10th October, 2008. The writ petition is disposed of accordingly.

(R.K.DHAWAN)
COURT MASTER(VEERA VERMA)
COURT MASTER