

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.....2008 in 2/2008 in WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 451 OF 2008

ASSN.OF MANGT.OF UNAIDED P.MED.& DEN.COL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for modification of Court's Order dt.20.10.2008 with office report)

Date: 15/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Maninder Singh, Adv.
Ms. Prabha M. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sumeet Bhatia, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Surbhi Mehta, Adv.

Mr.Sunil Kumar Verma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Shri Sunil Kumar Verma learned counsel for the respondent/
applicant seeks permission to withdraw the application. He is
permitted to withdraw the application. The application is dismissed as
withdrawn, accordingly.

(Manish Vats)
Sr. P.A.

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master